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Congressional Candidate Table 69

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Debts Owed
as of September 30, 2018

Candidate Name

HUGIN, ROBERT

DE LA FUENTE, ROQUE ROCKY
BRAUN, MIKE

KINGSTON, JOHN MR
RENACCI, JAMES B.
BLANKENSHIP, DON
FEINSTEIN, DIANNE
BREDESEN, PHILIP
CANTWELL, MARIA

DODSON, DAVID

SEGAL, JEROME

SHERMAN, HOWARD
MCSALLY, MARTHA

HARRIS, EUGENE PATTERSON
SIMON, NEAL

KENNEDY, MIKE

TROOIEN, JERRY

GIBBONS, MICHAEL
FLANDERS, ROBERT MR
STRANGE, LUTHER J IlI
DOWNING, TROY

EPSTEIN, LENA ROSE*
ROSENDALE, MATT

KILEY, DAN

RINGELSTEIN, ZACKARY (ZAK)
TRUONO, EUGENE (GENE) J JR
RICH, MICK

HOUSLEY, KARIN

JAMES, JOHN

MORRISEY, PATRICK MR
STEWART, COREY ALAN
HIRONO, MAZIE K

BARLETTA, LOU

ESPY, MICHAEL

ABBOUD, DEEDRA

WARD, KELLI

MONETTI, RAFFAELE ANTONIO
OLSZEWSKI, ALBERT DAVID
RAIKLIN, IVAN ERIC

KING, ANGUS STANLEY JR

DE LEON, KEVIN

RAPINI, DOMINIC

O"DEAR, CRAIG S

DE LA FUENTE, ROQUE ROCKY
FAGG, RUSSELL C

JOHNSON, GARY

RAYBOULD, JANE MICHELE

MCDANIEL, CHRISTOPHER BRIAN

AALDERS, TIMOTHY NOEL
TARKANIAN, DANNY*

State
NJ
CA
IN
MA
OH
wv
CA
TN
WA
WY
MD
MS
AZ
CA
MD
uT
MN
OH
RI
AL
MT
Ml
MT
OH
ME
DE
NM
MN
Ml
wvVv
VA
HI
PA
MS
AZ
AZ
MO
MT
VA
ME
CA
CT
MO
RI
MT
NM
NE
MS
uT
NV

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Constitution Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Independent
Republican Party
Independent
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Independent
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent
Republican Party
Republican Party
Libertarian Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Constitution Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Open

Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Open

Challenger

$24,129,400
$9,368,129
$6,863,800
$5,358,335
$4,249,417
$4,137,000
$3,250,000
$2,250,000
$2,190,930
$1,550,000
$1,008,000
$933,000
$656,583
$590,451
$550,000
$422,543
$402,949
$307,207
$283,355
$281,874
$280,020
$250,000
$209,694
$200,000
$197,325
$191,342
$185,500
$180,000
$156,056
$130,000
$126,021
$125,000
$124,448
$110,656
$108,907
$105,073
$94,106
$81,831
$81,235
$80,000
$77,181
$75,993
$75,000
$75,000
$70,293
$64,750
$55,000
$55,000
$48,300
$47,769

*This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.



	COngressionalCandidate Table 6g

