Congressional Candidate Table 6g

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Debts Owed

as of September 30, 2018

		,		Incumbent/	
Rank	Candidate Name	State	Party	Challenger/Open	Debts Owed
1	HUGIN, ROBERT	NJ	Republican Party	Challenger	\$24,129,400
2	DE LA FUENTE, ROQUE ROCKY	CA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$9,368,129
3	BRAUN, MIKE	IN	Republican Party	Challenger	\$6,863,800
4	KINGSTON, JOHN MR	MA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$5,358,335
5	RENACCI, JAMES B.	OH	Republican Party	Challenger	\$4,249,417
6	BLANKENSHIP, DON	WV	Constitution Party	•	\$4,137,000
7	FEINSTEIN, DIANNE	CA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$3,250,000
8	BREDESEN, PHILIP	TN	Democratic Party	Open	\$2,250,000
9	CANTWELL, MARIA	WA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$2,190,930
10	DODSON, DAVID	WY	Republican Party	Challenger	\$1,550,000
11	SEGAL, JEROME	MD	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$1,008,000
12	SHERMAN, HOWARD	MS	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$933,000
13	MCSALLY, MARTHA	AZ	Republican Party	Open	\$656,583
14	HARRIS, EUGENE PATTERSON	CA	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$590,451
15	SIMON, NEAL	MD	Independent	Challenger	\$550,000
16	KENNEDY, MIKE	UT	Republican Party	Open	\$422,543
17	TROOIEN, JERRY	MN	Independent	Challenger	\$402,949
18	GIBBONS, MICHAEL	OH	Republican Party	Challenger	\$307,207
19	FLANDERS, ROBERT MR	RI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$283,355
20	STRANGE, LUTHER J III	AL	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$281,874
21	DOWNING, TROY	MT	Republican Party	Challenger	\$280,020
22	EPSTEIN, LENA ROSE*	MI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$250,000
23	ROSENDALE, MATT	MT	Republican Party	Challenger	\$209,694
24	KILEY, DAN	ОН	Republican Party	Challenger	\$200,000
25	RINGELSTEIN, ZACKARY (ZAK)	ME	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$197,325
26	TRUONO, EUGENE (GENE) J JR	DE	Republican Party	Challenger	\$191,342
27	RICH, MICK	NM	Republican Party	Challenger	\$185,500
28	HOUSLEY, KARIN	MN	Republican Party	Challenger	\$180,000
29	JAMES, JOHN	MI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$156,056
30	MORRISEY, PATRICK MR	WV	Republican Party	Challenger	\$130,000
31	STEWART, COREY ALAN	VA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$126,021
32	HIRONO, MAZIE K	HI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$125,000
33	BARLETTA, LOU	PA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$124,448
34	ESPY, MICHAEL	MS	Democratic Party	Open	\$110,656
35	ABBOUD, DEEDRA	AZ	Democratic Party	Open	\$108,907
36	WARD, KELLI	AZ	Republican Party	Open	\$105,073
37	MONETTI, RAFFAELE ANTONIO	MO	Republican Party	Challenger	\$94,106
38	OLSZEWSKI, ALBERT DAVID	MT	Republican Party	Challenger	\$81,831
39	RAIKLIN, IVAN ERIC	VA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$81,235
40	KING, ANGUS STANLEY JR	ME	Independent	Incumbent	\$80,000
41	DE LEON, KEVIN	CA	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$77,181
42	RAPINI, DOMINIC	СТ	Republican Party	Challenger	\$75,993
43	O"DEAR, CRAIG S	MO	Independent	Challenger	\$75,000
44	DE LA FUENTE, ROQUE ROCKY	RI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$75,000
45	FAGG, RUSSELL C	MT	Republican Party	Challenger	\$70,293
46	JOHNSON, GARY	NM	Libertarian Party	Challenger	\$64,750
47	RAYBOULD, JANE MICHELE	NE	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$55,000
48	MCDANIEL, CHRISTOPHER BRIAN	MS	Republican Party	Open	\$55,000
49	AALDERS, TIMOTHY NOEL	UT	Constitution Party		\$48,300
50	TARKANIAN, DANNY*	NV	Republican Party	Challenger	\$47,769

*This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.